Appendix 1 - 2016/17 Environmental Improvement Programme

Location
Ward/Parish

Scheme

Remarks

Gross Cost to
HBBC

Contributions

Net Cost to

HBBC

Estimated Cost
of Project

Boroughwide Project

Financial contributions for the Borough's
conservation areas towards the
rebuilding/provision of new stone walls/iron
railings, the re-roofing of properties with
traditional materials and the reinstatement of
chimney stacks and pots.

This project is proving very successful in
helping to retain / provide traditional features in
the Borough's conservation areas.

£12,000.00

£6,000.00

£6,000.00

£12,000.00

Hinckley

Hinckley Museum Information Board

Hinckley Museum propose to install a new
notice board outside the museum.

£627.50

£0.00

£627.50

£1,255.00

Higham on the Hill

Fisher Family Grave Restoration

The Parish Council have prepared a £20k
Heritage Lottery Fund application to restore
the Fisher Family Grave. The Parish have
requested the Council to pay for the faculty
approval.

£185.00

£0.00

£185.00

£20,405.00

Markfield

Installation of Planters

The Parish Council plan to install two planters
along Main Street junction with Uplands Drive.

£1,050.00

£0.00

£1,050.00

£2,100.00

Barwell

Removal of Clutter

Parish Council are planning a project to
remove unnecessary clutter in the Barwell
conservation area.

£500.00

£0.00

£500.00

£1,000.00

Sibson

Installation of Two Heritage Street Lights

Replace two existing street lights in the
conservation area with heritage lights.

£6,800.00

£2,000.00

£4,800.00

£6,800.00

Ashby Canal

Repairs to Bridge 41 and 56

Contributions towards the materials to works
towards northern parapet works to Bridge 41
and replacing missing copings to Bridge 65,

Timms Bridge.

£7,000.00

£0.00

£7,000.00

£20,000.00

Stoke Golding

Crown Hill Information Board

This is a project working with Leicestershire
County Council and Stoke Golding Heritage
Group to install an information board to
provide an interpretation of the events on
Crown Hill during the Battle of Bosworth

£2,000.00

£0.00

£2,000.00

£2,000.00

Market Bosworth

Davey Graham Plaque

This project includes the installation of Blue
Plaque at Bosworth Hall Hotel in recognition of
Davey Graham an influential musician.

£230.00

£0.00

£230.00

£230.00

Groby

Allotments Wall Restoration

The Parish Council have carried out a
structural survey on the wall surround the
allotments in the conservation area and
requested a contribution towards the required
repair.

£5,000.00

£0.00

£5,000.00

£10,000.00

Desford

Planting Infrastructure

Desford Parish Council have applied for
funding for planting infrastructure in the
Conservation area in preparation for Desford
in Bloom.

£1,194.00

£0.00

£1,194.00

£9,024.00

Burbage

The Horsepool and footpath

The Parish Council are planning works to re-
landscape The Horsepool and repairs to a
footpath in the conservation area.

£2,000.00

£0.00

£2,000.00

£4,000.00

Earl Shilton

Earl Shilton Town Trail

The Parish Council are planning an Earl
Shilton Town Trail information board and Earl
Shilton heritage interpretation banner arms.

£1,500.00

£0.00

£1,500.00

£3,000.00




Stoke Golding

Gravestone repairs

The Parish Council are in the process of
identifying gravestones in Hinckley Road

£1,000.00 £0.00 £1,000.00 £2,000.00
Cemetery requiring repair.
Nailstone Heritage Street Nameplates In the recently designated conservation area
wor.klng with the Parish Council to install £3.050.00 £1,525.00 £1,525.00 £3.050.00
heritage street nameplates throughout the
conservation area.
Total Expenditure £44,136.50 £9,525.00 £34,611.50 £96,864.00




