Appendix 1 - 2016/17 Environmental Improvement Programme										
Location Ward/Parish	Scheme	Remarks	Gross Cost to HBBC	Contributions	Net Cost to HBBC	Estimated Cost of Project				
Boroughwide Project	Financial contributions for the Borough's conservation areas towards the rebuilding/provision of new stone walls/iron railings, the re-roofing of properties with traditional materials and the reinstatement of chimney stacks and pots.	This project is proving very successful in helping to retain / provide traditional features in the Borough's conservation areas.	£12,000.00	£6,000.00	£6,000.00	£12,000.00				
Hinckley	Hinckley Museum Information Board	Hinckley Museum propose to install a new notice board outside the museum.	£627.50	£0.00	£627.50	£1,255.00				
Higham on the Hill	Fisher Family Grave Restoration	The Parish Council have prepared a £20k Heritage Lottery Fund application to restore the Fisher Family Grave. The Parish have requested the Council to pay for the faculty approval.	£185.00	£0.00	£185.00	£20,405.00				
Markfield	Installation of Planters	The Parish Council plan to install two planters along Main Street junction with Uplands Drive.	£1,050.00	£0.00	£1,050.00	£2,100.00				
Barwell	Removal of Clutter	Parish Council are planning a project to remove unnecessary clutter in the Barwell conservation area.	£500.00	£0.00	£500.00	£1,000.00				
Sibson	Installation of Two Heritage Street Lights	Replace two existing street lights in the conservation area with heritage lights.	£6,800.00	£2,000.00	£4,800.00	£6,800.00				
Ashby Canal	Repairs to Bridge 41 and 56	Contributions towards the materials to works towards northern parapet works to Bridge 41 and replacing missing copings to Bridge 65, Timms Bridge.	£7,000.00	£0.00	£7,000.00	£20,000.00				
Stoke Golding	Crown Hill Information Board	This is a project working with Leicestershire County Council and Stoke Golding Heritage Group to install an information board to provide an interpretation of the events on Crown Hill during the Battle of Bosworth	£2,000.00	£0.00	£2,000.00	£2,000.00				
Market Bosworth	Davey Graham Plaque	This project includes the installation of Blue Plaque at Bosworth Hall Hotel in recognition of Davey Graham an influential musician.	£230.00	£0.00	£230.00	£230.00				
Groby	Allotments Wall Restoration	The Parish Council have carried out a structural survey on the wall surround the allotments in the conservation area and requested a contribution towards the required repair.	£5,000.00	£0.00	£5,000.00	£10,000.00				
Desford	Planting Infrastructure	Desford Parish Council have applied for funding for planting infrastructure in the Conservation area in preparation for Desford in Bloom.	£1,194.00	£0.00	£1,194.00	£9,024.00				
Burbage	The Horsepool and footpath	The Parish Council are planning works to relandscape The Horsepool and repairs to a footpath in the conservation area.	£2,000.00	£0.00	£2,000.00	£4,000.00				
Earl Shilton	Earl Shilton Town Trail	The Parish Council are planning an Earl Shilton Town Trail information board and Earl Shilton heritage interpretation banner arms.	£1,500.00	£0.00	£1,500.00	£3,000.00				

Stoke Golding	Gravestone repairs	The Parish Council are in the process of identifying gravestones in Hinckley Road Cemetery requiring repair.	£1,000.00	£0.00	£1,000.00	£2,000.00
Nailstone	Heritage Street Nameplates	In the recently designated conservation area working with the Parish Council to install heritage street nameplates throughout the conservation area.	£3,050.00	£1,525.00	£1,525.00	£3,050.00
		Total Expenditure	£44,136.50	£9,525.00	£34,611.50	£96,864.00